Commissioner of Patents & Traden	narks BOX ASSIGNMENTS	Washington, D.C. 2023
FORM PTO-1595 RE	CORDATION FORM COVER SHEE	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
(Rev. 03/01)	PATENTS ONLY	U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFIC
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original	inal document or copy thereof.
Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of	 -
	Name: PIBIVIESSE S.r.I	
PIBIVIESSE S.p.A.		<u> </u>
	Street Address: Via Berg	amina, 24
	Street Address:	
	City: Nerviano (MI)	<u></u>
	State/Country: Italy	Postal Code: 20014
Additional Name(s) of conveying party(s) attached?	Yes X No Additional name(s) and addresses at	ached? Yes X No
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment	Change of Nam	ė
Security Agreement	X Other: <u>Cr</u>	nange of legal entity
Merger	Execution Dates: Ju	uly 22, 2009
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number	r(s):	
Assignment is being filed together with	new application and the first execution date of	application is:
X Application has been filed already and t	he application filing date is: <u>12/02/0</u> 4 and 03/2	23/04
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 7,117,894 and 7,044	4,436
	[Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ X	No.
5. Name and address of party to whom co	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	ations and patents involved:
concerning this matter should be mailed CUSTOMER NUMBER	'	
or	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41) \$ 80.00
JACOBSON HOLMAN 400 Seventh Street,	PLLC X Enclosed	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Washington, DC 20	0004 Any deficiencies	In enclosed fees are authorized
Tel. 202-638-666	to be charged to	Deposit Account No. 06-1358
Attorney Docket No. P70291US0 and	P69600US0	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belle of the original document. 	f, the foregoing information is true and correc	t and any attached copy is a true copy
John C. Holman #22,769	Whan	 July 28, 2009
Name of Person Signing/ Reg. #	Signature	Date
Total number of	pages including cover sheet, attachment	s, and documents: 2
	<u> </u>	

PATENT REEL: 023015 FRAME: 0222

CERTIFICATO NOTARILE

NOTARIAL DECLARATION

Io, sottoscritto Notaio pubblico Dr. Giuseppe Serpi, con la presente certifico che:

in data 19 Ottobre 2005 la società "PIBIVIESSE S.p.A." con sede legale in Via Bergamina, 24 - 20014 Nerviano (MI) ha cambiato la propria forma giuridica in "PIBIVIESSE S.r.l."

The undersigned Notary Public Giuseppe Serpi, hereby certifies that:

on October 19, 2005 the company "PIBIVIESSE S.p.A." with head office at Via Bergamina, 24 - 20014 Nerviano (MI) changed its legal form into "PIBIVIESSE S.r.l."

Dichiaro altresì ai sensi dell'art.68, 2'comma del R.D. n. 1326/1914 di conoscere la lingua inglese.

Firma Crwyfold L Milano 22 legh 2009

RECORDED: 07/28/2009

Signed by the Notary Public |

Milan, Tuly 22 2009

PATENT

REEL: 023015 FRAME: 0223